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Allison Enriquez – Interim Manager, 
Statewide Employment First Coordinator 
971-372-8292 
allison.enriquez@odhs.oregon.gov 

• Statewide coordination with ODE, 
VR, and Employment First partners 

• Employment Administrative Rule  
• Employment and DSA Policy 

 

Rebecca Sexton – ARPA and  
Special Projects Manager 
503-269-7601 
rebecca.m.sexton@odhs.oregon.gov 

• Statewide Project SEARCH 
Coordinator 

• Manager for ARPA and Special 
Projects related to Employment 

 
Vacant Position TBD 

 
Debra Stevens   
541-301-2224 
debra.stevens@odhs.oregon.gov 

• Administrative Support 
• Editing 
• Fairview Record Scanning project – 

requests 
• Zoom meeting coordination 

André Harboe 
503-507-3479 
andre.r.harboe@odhs.oregon.gov 

• Employment  
• Data Analysis 
• Employment Outcome Report 

coordinated with VR, ODE, and 
other Employment First Partners 

• Manage Employment Outcome 
System 

Julie Huber 
503-990-3328 
julie.l.huber@odhs.oregon.gov 

• Employment 
• Discovery 
• Career Development Plan 
• Career Planning Quality 

Assurance 
• Liaison with self-advocates 

Gene Rada 
971-707-2765 
eugene.e.rada@odhs.oregon.gov 

• Employment 
• Employment Training Policy 
• On-Demand Training TA Support 
• Contract Administration 

Stephanie Roncal 
503-957-0356 
stephanie.roncal@odhs.oregon.gov 

• Employment 
• Employment Services Quality 

Assurance report  
• Community Transportation Policy 
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Regionally-Based Technical Assistance 
 

 
   

 

 
 
Brad Collins, Lead 
Mid-Valley  
503-602-2115 
bradley.c.collins@odhs.oregon.gov 
Benton, Lane, Linn, Marion  

Nate Deeks 
Portland Metro  
503-510-3323 
nathan.a.deeks@odhs.oregon.gov 
Clatsop, Columbia, Multnomah, 
Washington 

Erica Drake 
Central Oregon  
541-232-8754 
erica.drake@odhs.oregon.gov 
Crook, Deschutes, Harney, Hood River, 
Jefferson, Klamath, Lake, Sherman, 
Wasco 

Melanie Hartwig 
Southern Oregon  
503-753-6994 
melanie.l.hartwig@odhs.oregon.gov 
Coos, Curry, Douglas, Jackson, 
Josephine 

Micah Sischo 
Clackamas / Mid-Valley  
503-871-2246 
micah.sischo@odhs.oregon.gov 
Yamhill, Polk, Lincoln, Tillamook, 
Clackamas, Marion 

Shelby Myers 
Eastern Oregon  
541-214-9063 
shelby.myers2@odhs.oregon.gov 
Baker, Grant, Gilliam, Malheur, Morrow, 
Umatilla, Union, Wallowa, Wheeler  

Other Contacts: employment.first@odhs.oregon.gov 
 
Regional Team Directory:  
https://www.oregon.gov/odhs/employment-first/Documents/map-odds-regional-
employment-specialists.pdf 
 
Employment First Regional Meetings:  
https://www.oregon.gov/odhs/employment-first/Documents/local-ef-team-contact-
list.pdf 
 
TTAN Directory (Transition Technical Assistance Network in collaboration with 
ODE and VR): Update forthcoming 
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